	BY AUTHORITY		
RESOLUTION NO. CR24-1851		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:	
SERIES OF 2025	Safety, H	ousing, Education & Homelessness	
	A RESOLUTION		
Denver and Family Star, Inc Head Start and Early Head S Kids Head Start (DGKHS), c	to provide Cost of Livi tart awardees as a delega itywide.	ng Adjustments (COLA) to ate agency of Denver Great	
		•	
•	•	·	
	·	ounty of Denver, under City Clerk's	
-			
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: Janua			
ATTEST:	EX-OFF	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	
PREPARED BY: Jason D. Moore, A	ssistant City Attorney	DATE: January 16, 2025	
City Attorney. We find no irregular resolution. The proposed resolution of the Charter.	rity as to form and have	no legal objection to the proposed	
Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney			
BY: Anskel Bagga	Assistant City Attorney	DATE: Jan 16, 2025	
	Approving a proposed Ameropenver and Family Star, Inc., Head Start and Early Head Stids Head Start (DGKHS), considered by the Counce of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Official Filing No. 202476981, is hereby approximately passed by the Counce of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Official Filing No. 202476981, is hereby approximately passed by the Council Date: January passed by the Council Date: January passed by the Council: January passed by the Council: January passed by the Council: January passed by the Council Date: January passed by	RESOLUTION NO. CR24-1851 SERIES OF 2025 ARESOLUTION Approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement betwoen and Family Star, Inc. to provide Cost of Livin Head Start and Early Head Start awardees as a delegation Kids Head Start (DGKHS), citywide. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COSection 1. The proposed Amendatory Agreement betwoen and Family Star, Inc., in the words and figures contained and saferement available in the office and on the web page of City of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and Company No. 202476981, is hereby approved. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: January 8, 2025 by Consent MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: January 14, 2025 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: Amush R. Amberd PRESID ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Jason D. Moore, Assistant City Attorney Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form and have resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the City Cot of the Charter. Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney	